INNOVATIVE ARCHITECTURES FOR SOLAR ENERGY APPLICATIONS:
ST MICROINVERTER SYSTEM SOLUTION
Luigi Galioto, Gianfranco Di Marco
ABSTRACT
New technologies for the manufacture of more efficient solar
cells, understandably, receive a lot of attention from the media.
However, the global efficiency of a photovoltaic system depends
not only on solar panels but also on the power electronics in charge

choice for large PV power plants.
For this approach, STMicroelectronics has developed a 3kW
grid connected solar inverter evaluation board (order code
STEVAL-ISV002V2). Adopting MPPT at the system level means
simply that because the panels could have different performance,
contamination or shade, the MPPT would not perform the proper
function, since the panels are connected in series. It would adapt to
the module with the worst performance, and thus penalize the
entire energy system production. PV solar systems with central or
string inverters are relatively expensive to maintain. The
monitoring of the installation is implemented at a system level
rather than at the module level, so finding a faulty solar module or
one that is overcast with shadow or debris is a time-consuming and
expensive. The reliability of the system in terms of electronics
essentially depends on the central inverter operation so a possible
failure can cause the full system to shut down.
The new trend of photovoltaic architecture is towards
distributed systems which mean using module level power
management (MLPM). With this approach, thanks to using MPPT
at the module level, it is possible to improve system energy
production, having complete monitoring and control of each panel,
increased safety and system reliability, and a greater flexibility in
system design.
MODULE LEVEL POWER MANAGEMENT (MLPM)
BASED ARCHITECTURES
Power Optimizer
The power optimizer implements, at the panel level, the DC-
DC power conversion with MPPT and the communication
capability. The AC grid connection, at the array level, is made by
means of one DC-AC converter called the central inverter. Two
different power optimizer architectures can be identified depending
on the output voltage of the DC-DC converter:  low voltage
architecture (in each string the power optimizers are connected in
series, fig. 1), and high voltage architecture (the power optimizers
are connected directly in parallel to the main inverter, fig. 2). For
the low voltage architecture STMicroelectronics has developed
dedicated products like the SPV1020 interleaved DC-DC boost
converter. This device is a monolithic 4-phase interleaved DC-DC
boost converter with embedded logic that performs the MPPT
algorithm on the PV cells connected to the converter. It’s possible
to evaluate the performance of the SPV1020 by testing one of the
system evaluation boards developed (e.g. STEVAL-ISV009V1).
For the high voltage architecture, other evaluation boards are
available (e.g STEVAL-ISV013V1).
Figure 1: Low voltage power optimizer based architecture
Figure 2: High voltage power optimizer based architecture
Microinverter
 The microinverter implements, at the panel level, the power
conversion stages (DC-DC with MPPT and DC-AC), the
communication capability and the connection to the AC grid. In
this way, each panel is connected in parallel directly to the AC
grid.
Figure 3: Microinverter based architecture
STMicroelectronics, based on its full products portfolio, has
developed a complete and efficient solution in an evaluation board,
the STEVAL-ISV003V1: 250 W microinverter for plug-in PV